

Wyandotte Creek Groundwater Sustainability Agency Agenda Transmittal

| Agend | la Ite | m: 4 |
|-------|--------|------|
|-------|--------|------|

Subject: Appointments to the Wyandotte Creek Groundwater Sustainability Agency Board

Contact: Kamie Loeser Phone: 530.552.3590 Meeting Date: October 26, 2023 Regular Agenda

Department Summary:

The primary Domestic Well User Stakeholder Director position term expired on August 27, 2023. As per the Joint Powers Agreement (JPA) Amendment #1, Article 7 Section 7.3(b), the Wyandotte Creek GSA Board of Directors confirms a nomination for the Domestic Well User Stakeholder Director from a list of qualified nominees submitted to Butte County pursuant to an open application process specified in the Bylaws. The Wyandotte Creek Board of Directors' nomination will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration for appointment. The Butte County of Supervisors shall consider the nominees at a regular meeting and shall appoint the Domestic Well User Stakeholder Director.

The Butte County Clerk of the Board and Department of Water and Resource Conservation issued a notice of vacancy for the Non-Agricultural Domestic Well User position from August 24, 2023 to September 13, 2023. The Department sent notices announcing the opportunity to apply for the Wyandotte Creek Stakeholder Director on its distribution list and announced the opportunity to apply on the Wyandotte Creek GSA website.

Eligible Candidates

The Clerk of the Board received one application from former Wyandotte Creek GSA Board Director, Mr. William Bynum Mr. Bynum meets the eligibility requirements for appointment and is the incumbent for the Non-Agricultural Domestic Well User seat, having served in that capacity since 2019. The Department is continuing outreach to stakeholders to solicit interest in the alternate position for the Agricultural User seat, which remains vacant.

Fiscal Impact: None

Staff Recommendation: Review the application and confirm a nomination for the primary Domestic Well User Stakeholder Director position to be presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration for appointment.

Application Form

| Profile | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------|-------|-----------------|---------|--------------|-------------|
| William | 0 | | Bynum | | | |
| First Name | Middle Ini | itial | Last Name | | | |
| Email Address | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Mobile: Primary Phone | Alternate | Phone | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Home Address | | | | | Suite or Apt | |
| Oroville City | | | | | CA State | Postal Code |
| Which Butte County S | upervisorial Dis | trict | do you live i | n? * | | |
| ✓ District 1 | | | | | | |
| Teacher - Retired Job Title Education What is your highest leading to the state of the state | Occupation | | Check all that | apply.* | | |
| ■ Bachelor's Degree | | | | | | |
| List Any Education, So Institution Name(s), Co | | | _ | | - | |
| Retired school teacher ar | nd still occasionally | / sub | stitutes. | | | |
| Interests | | | | | | |
| Which Boards would y | ou like to apply | for? | ? | | | |
| Wyandotte Creek Ground | lwater Sustainabili | ty Ag | gency: Submitte | ed | | |
| Which position/seat a | e you interested | l in? | • | | | |
| Domestic Well Represent | ative | | | | | |

Submit Date: Sep 12, 2023

William O Bynum Page 1 of 3

| Have you served on other County Boards, Committees, or Commissions? If yes, please the position titles and term dates served for each one. |
|---|
| Palermo School Board, served from 2014-2022. |
| Why are you interested in serving? |
| I have served as the Non-Agricultural Domestic Well User Stakeholder Director for the past four years. In that capacity, I feel that I have gained valuable knowledge about the purpose of the Groundwater sustainability Agencies and in particular the Wyandotte Creed GSA. I am reapplying for this position so I can continue to serve the Domestic Well users in my area and continue to protect our precious groundwater. |
| Do you have any additional/applicable community experience or affiliations? |
| I have served on the Butte County Health Care Coalition Board, the Oroville Southside Community Improvement Association Board, and the Butte County NAACP Board. |
| Additional Attachments |
| Upload any additional/applicable documentation you think would helpful for the Board of Supervisors in making this appointment decision. |
| Upload a Resume |
| Upload any Additional Documents Here |
| Upload any Additional Documents Here |
| Upload any Additional Documents Here |
| References |
| Please provide three references. List the Name, Title/Occupation, Phone Number, and Email. |
| Reference #1 |
| |
| Reference #2 |
| |
| Reference #3 |
| |

Note

William O Bynum Page 2 of 3

Please be aware that this application is a public document and is subject to the California Public Records Act (CA Gov. Code Sections 6250-6270). Once you are ready to submit your application, click "submit". Your completed application will automatically be sent to the Board/Committee/Commission you applied to, the Board of Supervisors, and the Butte County Clerk of the Board for further review and consideration. Thank you!

William O Bynum Page 3 of 3